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Board Election February 2019: 
Member	Name	 Board	Member	

Type	
Board	Position	 Election	Date	 Date	Seated	 Bylaws	Adjusted	to	

end	of	Fiscal	Year.			

Original	Terms:	

Extended	To	

Email	Address	

TBD Parent Board Member TBD TBD 3/31/2021: 6/30/2021  

Pamela Young Parent Vice Chair Appointed 10/16/2018 10/16/2018 
3/31/2020:  

6/30/2020 
peadi@msn.com 

Hinck, Judy Community Member Board Chair 2/22/2018 4/1/2018 
3/31/2020: 

Terming Early  
judyhinck@gmail.com 

Bridges, Meghan Teacher Board Secretary 2/22/2018 4/1/2018 
3/31/2020: 

6/30/2020 
mbridges@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Williams, Michael Teacher Board Treasurer 2/28/2019 4/1/2019 
3/31/2021: 

6/30/2021 
mwilliams@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Privratsky, Gina Teacher Board Member 2/28/2019 4/1/2017 
3/31/2021: 

6/30/2021 
gprivratsky@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Kelly Vega Teacher Board Member 2/22/2018 4/1/2018 
3/31/2020: 

6/30/2020 
kvega@sojournertruthacademy.org 

 
Board Election February 2020: 
Member	Name	 Board	Member	

Type	
Board	Position	 Election	Date	 Date	Seated	 Bylaws	Adjusted	to	

end	of	Fiscal	Year.			

Original	Terms:	

Extended	To	

Email	Address	

 

Eliana Salgado-Guzman 

 

Parent Board Member 
2/20/2020 (For 1 year 

term) 
3/31/2020 6/30/2021 panchoylily@icloud.com 

Pamela Young Parent Vice Chair 2/20/2020 7/1/2020 7/1/2022 peadi@msn.com 

Margaret Fitzgerald Community Member Board Chair 2/20/2020 4/1/2020 7/1/2022 
mfitzgerald@sojournertruthacademy.org 

 

Laverne Wesley Teacher Board Member 2/20202 7/1/2020 7/1/2022 lwesely@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Williams, Michael Teacher Board Treasurer 2/28/2019 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 mwilliams@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Privratsky, Gina Teacher Board Member 2/28/2019 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 gprivratsky@sojournertruthacademy.org 

Robbi Holdreith Teacher Board Member 2/20/2020 7/1/2020 7/1/2022 rholdreith@sojournertruthacademy.org 

 
Secretary TBD. Email to mde.charterschools@state.mn.us and Pillsbury United Communities within 10 days of every election or roster change.   
Changes are in orange. 


